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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 77

 9,094 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 567 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,729 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,729 

 8,199 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,031 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 35 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 107 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 10 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 36 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 11 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 43 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARANINTA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IASIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON KUSTIS (WRITE-IN)

 8 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM ANDRUKVON BUKOVINA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,526 

Unrecorded  203 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 78

 6,974 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 507 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,544 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,544 

 5,716 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,276 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 52 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 179 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 16 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 29 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 44 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 17 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 2 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 39 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 AYANA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MORRIS ESQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO A. SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAYLE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KPANA KPOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 6 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,400 

Unrecorded  144 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 79

 10,252 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 611 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 49 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,912 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,912 

 9,204 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,138 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 44 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 98 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 16 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 40 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 49 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 16 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 3 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 55 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ALDEN FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES V WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY M TUDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY E OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC WRIGHT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE G CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 5 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,683 

Unrecorded  229 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 80

 10,798 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 777 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,634 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,634 

 7,627 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,212 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 106 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 185 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 22 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 38 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 133 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 25 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 3 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 42 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 2 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BURNES ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ART CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY R WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AGROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 12 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL S ERCOIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE SHAKININIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABBOS KESTERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZU JIE ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,438 

Unrecorded  196 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 81

 16,245 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,237 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,579 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,579 

 12,543 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,455 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 186 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 481 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 57 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 247 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 48 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 3 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 62 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 AARON GHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AJA WORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA PERRE-DOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA ROSEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA M BERLANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNA FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT S SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS F. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH O'HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY D RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA B. ISAACSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AVERY (WRITE-IN)

 31 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 81

 1 LETICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA STARK (WRITE-IN)

 19 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRON YOLKOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA LIBUILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOHLMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL J KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,235 

Unrecorded  344 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 82

 19,375 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,799 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,799 

 12,085 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,407 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 226 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 248 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 53 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 44 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 286 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 25 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 7 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 59 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIAN RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MASANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIEVE LYNN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 13 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 8 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCARANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND TINDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS DOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,487 

Unrecorded  312 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 83

 12,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 759 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,587 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,587 

 12,210 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 916 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 56 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 100 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 20 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 13 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 58 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 10 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 2 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 39 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY T GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE BENJAMIN DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKEDA WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 4 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,440 

Unrecorded  147 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 84

 8,679 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 400 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,135 

 7,312 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,252 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 47 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 138 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 22 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 28 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 54 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 16 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 2 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 38 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ALEJANDRO JIMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MANSDORF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMARITA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO MARTINEZ II (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 7 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KERLEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,933 

Unrecorded  202 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 85

 8,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 520 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,461 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,461 

 7,516 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,408 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 49 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 111 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 14 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 31 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 65 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 12 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 30 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 DIANE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESHON BEDIAKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SISTER E JONES BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORRENCE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,251 

Unrecorded  210 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 86

 7,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,045 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,045 

 6,231 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,065 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 24 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 90 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 15 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 36 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 33 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 14 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 2 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 29 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ALIZE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,547 

Unrecorded  498 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Assembly District 87

 8,828 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 740 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 82 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,650 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,650 

 7,437 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,609 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 74 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 141 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 20 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 30 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 69 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 16 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 3 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 43 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC A MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 7 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,459 

Unrecorded  191 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 119,351 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,993 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 731 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  129,075 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  129,075 

 96,080 ERIC L. ADAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 24,769 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 899 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,878 CATHERINE ROJAS (SOCIALISM & LIB)

 265 STACEY H. PRUSSMAN (LIBERTARIAN)

 361 FERNANDO MATEO (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,074 CURTIS A. SLIWA (INDEPENDENT)

 210 RAJA MICHAEL FLORES (HUMANITY UNITED)

 29 SKIBOKY STORA (OUT LAWBREAKER)

 479 QUANDA S. FRANCIS (EMPOWERMENT)

 1 AARON GHITELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADOLFO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 2 AJA WORRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALDEN FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO JIMMY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA PERRE-DOWD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA ROSEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA M BERLANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 12 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BURNES ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY T GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARANINTA WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MANSDORF (WRITE-IN)

 4 ART CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY R WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYANA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA TURKEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON ALIZE FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON RITCHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNA FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT S SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL LAFONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 1 CARLOS VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES V WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WACKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY M TUDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE BENJAMIN DRAKEFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY E OQUENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AGROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS F. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANNE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MORRIS ESQUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH O'HAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMARITA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIAN RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCISCO A. SPIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MASANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GAYLE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENEVIEVE LYNN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY D RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IASIA ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INDIA WALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA STOLNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC A MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC WRIGHT JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY DINOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DELGRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE G CAMACHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA B. ISAACSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO MARTINEZ II (WRITE-IN)

 5 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN AVERY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 58 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESHON BEDIAKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMON KUSTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KPANA KPOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKEDA WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA STARK (WRITE-IN)

 78 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SCARANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYRON YOLKOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA LIBUILD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL S ERCOIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KOHLMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND TINDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE SHAKININIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUBEN DIAZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL J KANEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHABBOS KESTERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHAUN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SISTER E JONES BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY K. SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KERLEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS DOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TORRENCE ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:29:51AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Bronx County

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR HUGO GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY DE LA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILHELM ANDRUKVON BUKOVINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GUZMAN JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZU JIE ZHENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  126,399 

Unrecorded  2,676 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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